SKY Perfect JSAT Group

News Release



March 31, 2021

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

Notice of Changes Representative Directors at Subsidiary

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director/ President: Eiichi Yonekura) has announced the changes of Representative Director at the consolidated subsidiaries, DSN Corporation (Head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director: Mitsuru Sasanuma) and JSAT International Inc.(Head Office: Washington DC, United States of America; Chairman & CEO: Mitsutoshi Akao).

DSN Corporation (Effective date: April 1, 2021)

Name	New Position	Previous Position
Mitsuru Ishii	Representative Director	

^{*}The post of the board member will be decided formally in the Board of Directors of DSN Corporation, which will be held on April 1, 2021.

JSAT International Inc. (Effective date: April 1, 2021)

Name	New Position	Previous Position
Teruo Yamashita	Chairman & CEO	_

^{*} The post will be decided formally in the Board of Directors of JSAT International Inc., which will be held on March 31, 2021.